
 

AGE CATEGORY: define by the Ontario Child Care & Early Years Act 
INFANTS 
Birth to 18 months (approx.) 

TODDLERS  
18 months to 2.5 years 
(approx.) 

PRESCHOOL, JK, SK  
2.5 years and up (approx.) 

EARLY CHILDHOOD 
LEARNING CENTRES  
Daily Base Fees 

Full Time Part Time  
2-3 
days/week 

Full Time Part Time  
2-3 
days/week 

Full Time Part Time  
2-3 
days/week 

CITY OF LONDON & MIDDLESEX COUNTY 
 $28.82 N/A $27.88 $29.30 $25.88 $26.93 
LAMBTON COUNTY 
 $26.46 N/A $25.04 $25.04 $24.10 $24.10 
HURON COUNTY 
 $25.99 $27.17 $25.04 $25.99 $22.68 $23.63 

 

EXTENDED DAY & 
SCHOOL AGED 
PROGRAMS  
Daily Base Fees 

Before School A@er School Before &  
A@er School 

PD Days &  
Summer Camp 

CWELCC 
Fees* 

Non-
CWELCC 
Fees* 

CWELCC 
Fees* 

Non-
CWELCC 
Fees* 

CWELCC 
Fees* 

Non-
CWELCC 
Fees* 

CWELCC 
Fees* 

Non-
CWELCC 
Fees* 

LONDON N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $23.00 $48.00 
MIDDLESEX $12.00 $13.00 $12.00 $14.00 $12.00 $21.50 $23.00 $48.00 
LAMBTON COUNTY $12.00 $13.00 $12.00 $14.00 $12.00 $20.00 $21.74 $48.00 
HURON COUNTY – 
Full ^me schedule 

$9.00 $12.00 $9.69 $12.50 $12.00 $19.00 $21.74 $48.00 

FEE AGREEMENT, TERMS & CONDITIONS: Once a space has been confirmed by a Centre Director you are required to pay fees in 
advance of care. Fees are to be paid in full by the 1st business day of each month. Payment may be made by preauthorized credit 
card (Mastercard, Visa) or pre-authorized debit. Please note a non-base fee (transacFon fee) of 2.40% will be applied if paying by 
credit card. Enrolment in the Centre is condiFonal on full and Fmely payment of all fees. It is your responsibility to keep your account 
balance current. We reserve the right to add a “Late Fee Service Charge” to your account, change your method of payment and/or 
terminate your child care space if your account is not kept current. Furthermore, please note that if you leave the Centre with an 
outstanding balance owing, we will use any and all measures available to us to collect the balance. If payments are not processed 
due to non-sufficient funds, a non-base fee of $25 will be charged to your account. TuiFon fees for full day care are based on a nine-
hour day. You are required to pay fees for any day which your child is scheduled to be at the Centre, whether they are in a[endance 
or not. This includes all holiday closures (please see Parent Handbook), vacaFon days, any days your child is away due to illness, 
absences due to inclement weather or emergency centre closures. No rebate or reducFon can be given for these absences.  
Child Care Centre & Before/A>er School Withdrawal Policy: We require four weeks wri[en noFce when withdrawing your child 
from the Centre and Before and A`er School Programs. Full tuiFon for the four week period is payable if inadequate noFce is given. If 
a[ending full day Kindergarten (FDK) in the fall your last day of care will be the Friday before Labour Day. If you choose not to a[end 
FDK, please advise your centre administrator at least four weeks in advance.  
Summer Camp CancellaGon & Withdrawal Policy: CancellaFon & withdrawal of summer camps is available prior to April 30, 
communicated directly to the Centre Administrator. A`er this date, full fees are required to be paid for the weeks enrolled.  
Tax Receipts: Tax Receipts for all accounts that are not outstanding will be available by the end of February of each year, regardless 
whether the child remains enrolled at the Centre or has withdrawn throughout the year.  
Child Care Subsidy – Sick/Absent/Vacation Days: Each Municipality will pay for a specific number of sick/absent/vacation days for 
the calendar year – this information can be found on your subsidy approval letter. If your child exceeds the number of 
sick/absent/vacation days provided by the Municipality, you are responsible for paying the full daily rate to London Bridge.  
*Children are eligible for the CWELCC Program for ages 0-5. If your child is in their sixth year they are eligible as follows: Up to 
June 30 for those born between January to June or to the end of the child’s birth month for those born between July to December.  
 


